(C

————.

CLEVELAND
METROPOLITAN
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Chief Executive Officer
Eric S. Gordon

Board of Education

Anne E. Bingham
Board Chair

Robert M. Heard Sr.
Vice Chair

Louise P. Dempsey, Esqg.
Sara Elagad, J.D.

Denise W. Link
Nigamanth Sridhar, Ph.D.
Lisa Thomas, Ph.D.
Kathleen C. Valdez, Esqg.

Ex Officio Members

Alex Johnson, Ph.D.
Laura Bloomberg, Ph.D.

M. Angela Foraker
Executive Director, Strategy, Sourcing, & Support

To: All Service Providers

From: CMSD Purchasing Dept

Date: September 6, 2022

Re: Addendum #3 for ITB #21360 — Interior Renovations to H.B. Booker

This Addendum shall hereby be and become a part of the Contract Documents the
same as if originally bound thereto.

Each proposer shall acknowledge receipt of the Addendum in your proposal

response. Failing to acknowledge this Addendum on the Addendum
Acknowledgement Form may cause the response to be rejected.

RESPONSE DUE DATE EXTENDED

From September 12, 2022, to September 16, 2022, at 1:00 PM (EST)

REMINDER: Mailing of ITB Responses is encouraged. However, hand deliveries will
only be accepted from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM on September 16th, 2022.

— End of Addendum #3—

1111 Superior Ave E « Cleveland, OH 44114 « Office: 216.838.0418
Amanda.Joyce@ClevelandMetroSchools.org






